FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

04-19-2000



101325939

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	е	Con	veyance Ty	pe		ဌ
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			Assignment	ity Agreem	nent	
			License	Chang	Change of Name	
Correction of P Reel # Corrective Doc	Frame #		Merger (For U	U.S. Gove se ONLY by U.S. Go	rnment	gencies)
Reel#	Frame #			epartmental File		Secret File
Conveying Party Name (line 1) Cher	` '		Mark if additiona	I names of convey	ying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 03 15 0
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)						J 69/53
Receiving Party				Mark if additional i	names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Rega	l King Manufact	uring Limit	ed			If document to be rec
Name (line 2) 160	-1609 Nan Fung	Commercial	Center			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 19	Lam Lok Street					of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2) Kow	loon Bay					separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kow	loon	Hon	g Kong			
Domestic Repre	sentative Name	and Addres	State/Country SS Enter	for the first Recei	Zip Coo	
Name						
Address(line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0446**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	2	Patent and	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	770/396-224	4					
Name	(arl M. Davis II									
Address(line 1)	Fennedy, Davis & Hodge									
Address (line 2)	Five Concourse Parkway,	Suite 900								
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30328	 								
Address (line 4)										
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attache	d conveyance docu	ment # 4						
If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Enter only has	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Potent Application Number or the Potent Application Number (s) s being filed together with a new Pater of tramed executing inventor. Der PCT application number and a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	atent Number (DO NO	Pater Pater	nt Number(s)	erty).					
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of prop	perties involved.	# 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-0553										
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No										
Statement a	nd Signature									

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Carl M. Davis II

Name of Person Signing

_

22 March 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chen Xiao Chen, having an address at Number 16, First Lane of Xiang Jiao

Xin Estate, Shaxi Town, Zhong Shan, Peoples Republic of China, ("Assignor") have invented

certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "LOW

VOLTAGE DISCHARGE LAMP POWER SUPPLY" executed by me on the 20 day of

March, 2000 and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Regal King Manufacturing Limited, 1609-1609, Nan Fung Commercial

Center, 19 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to

issue therefrom, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof,

to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of Assignee and its assigns

and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0448 For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee

all of my right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding

to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to

any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and

to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign

applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said

foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as

permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

Chen Xiao Chen

Docket No.: 6R02 1-050

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

-2-